

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

Docket No. 15-0460

AUG 21 2015

ROY L. PERRY II, CLERK
SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
OF WEST VIRGINIA

**Harold Rex Anderson, Jr. and Harold Rex Anderson, III,
Plaintiffs Below, Petitioners**

vs.)

**Appeal from Partial Summary Judgment
Order of the Circuit Court of Pleasants
County, West Virginia (11-C-39)**

**Cordelia J. Jones, Heirs, et al.,
Defendants Below, Respondents**

PETITIONERS' AMENDED BRIEF

**Counsel for Petitioners,
Harold Rex Anderson Jr. and Harold Rex Anderson, III**

Matthew F. Graves (WVSB #11556)
Counsel of Record
GRAVES & FLEEGLE, PLLC
315 Second Street
PO Box 28
St. Marys, WV 26170
PH: (304) 684-0101
matthewfgravespllc@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii, iv
II.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
	a. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	1
	b. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	3
IV.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6
V.	STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION.....	9
VI.	ARGUMENT.....	9
	a. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE CLAUSE PERTAINING TO THE HEIRS OF THE GRANTOR WAS NOT A RESERVATION OR EXCEPTION BUT RATHER A CONVEYANCE.....	9
	i. The Existence of an Ambiguity Must Exist Prior to Judicial Interpretation.....	11
	ii. Grant Clause versus Habendum Clause versus Reddendum Clause.....	12
	b. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY COULD PASS TO A STRANGER TO THE DEED.....	16
	c. THE CIRCUIT COURT PLAINLY ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE NAMING OF THE PREDOMINANT MINERAL IN A REGION MEANT ALL MINERALS.....	18
	d. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE LANGUAGE PERTAINING TO OIL ROYALTY MEANT THE OIL AND GAS IN PLACE.....	20
VII.	CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES:

West Virginia Code §41-1-3.....15, 16

CASES:

Bruen v. Thaxton, 28 S.E.2d 59 (W. Va. 1943).....19, 20

Burdette v. Bruen, 191 S.E. 360 (W.Va. 1937).....19, 20

Collins v. Stalnaker, 48 S.E.2d 430 (W.Va. 1948).....13, 14, 17

Cotiga Develop. Co. v. United Fuel Gas Co., 128 S.E.2d 626 (W.Va. 1963).....12, 22

Erwin v. Bethlehem Steel Corp., 62 S.E.2d 337 (W.Va. 1950).....13, 14, 16, 17

Gwinn v. Gwinn, 87 S.E. 371 (W.Va. 1915).....17

Michael J. Uhes, PHD., P.C. v. Blake, 892 P.2d 439 (Colo.App. 1995).....17, 18

Moore v. Henderson, 105 S.E.2d 903 (W.Va. 1924).....17

Painter v. Peavy, 192 W.Va. 189, 451 S.E.2d 755 (W.Va. 1994).....5, 9, 16, 18, 20

Paxton v. Benedum-Trees Oil Co., 94 S.E. 472 (1917).....15

Railway Co. v. Ryan, 6 S.E. 924 (W.Va. 1888).....10

Sally-Mike Properties v. Yokum, 332 S.E.2d 597 (W.Va. 1985).....12, 22

Stowers v. Huntington Develop. Corp., 72 F. 2d 969 (4th Cir. 1934).....17

Webb v. Webb, 301 S.E.2d 570 (W.Va. 1983).....9

Zimmerer, et. al. v. Romano, et. al., 679 S.E.2d 601 (W. Va. 2009).....12, 22

SECONDARY SOURCES:

Andrew S. Graham, Esquire, The Title Examination, in WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION PRESENTS: MARCELLUS SHALE IN WEST VIRGINIA 26-27 (2011).....19

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY (7th ed. 1999).....7, 12

Bruce M. Kramer, THE SISYPHEAN TASK OF INTERPRETING MINERAL DEEDS AND LEASES: AN ENCYCLOPEDIA OF CANNONS OF CONSTRUCTION, 24 TEX. TECH L. REV. 1, 6 (1993).....11

David E. Pierce, INTERPRETING OIL AND GAS INSTRUMENTS, 1 TEX. J. OIL, GAS & ENERGY L., 2 (2006).....11, 12, 22

WILLIAMS AND MEYERS OIL AND GAS LAW (3rd ed. Abridged 2007).....21
